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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 8256 3561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg Mo 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-5507198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CCBLCR18005840/Upb3
CHARTIS BUILDINGSINGAPORE 079120 o P I"H"III"II”IM" M
Coda: LCR
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SLK 2920G Veh. Inspected SLQ 4997R
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date DZ/04/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
LIH Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 18/03/2018 Inspection Date 02/04/2018
Survey held at 15T AUTOWORKS PTE LTD
23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4
#04-01 (SOUNTH WING)
SINGAPORE 415833
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




EM-1 AUTO TRADE

BLK 8 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C
#01-68 SINGAPORE 575643
Contact Number: 6452 3298 () 9666 6556 (H/P) 6457 5776 (IF)
Emuil Address: emlautoptelid @ gmail com
COMPANY RECG NO : 531054551

Vehicle Number ; SLQ 4897R Date : 30.08.2018
Vehicle Model : OPEL MOKKA Chassis : woubTECIHRIEIS08
Accident Date : 18.03.2018 TP Ins, AIG

Original Reg Date : 13.07.2017

ESTIMATE
1 |1pc |Fromt Bumper Ve~ 1,450.00 | ¥
2 |1pc |Front Bumper Lower Skirt eft ghuteA 600.00 | v
3 |1set |Front Bumper Clips Mee 5000 | 38|~
(20-4° 2,100,00
503 e Less 10% 210.00
1,890.00
[1__|1pe |Front Number Plate with Cover il | 7080 | SN 4s |-
- 1)
Labour charge 4%
Panel Beating aeenn | fos(-
Spray painting 100060 | foo [~
Check Wiring 5000 | 30|~
Anli rust 100.00 | ~ey
% an 4D
S 3!91u.uu
(Y42 .00
L[S 115D | -

311028 @ 1234
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L FIRST AUTOWORKS

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

Repair Estimate

Date : 28/3/2018 Reference:

Make: OPFPEL
Mokka

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir, SVoF /lfﬂﬂt/ﬂﬁ(-//
Adad

RE: VEHICLE .: SLQ 4997R
CHASSIS NO.: WOLJDTEC2HB181508

ENGINE NO.: A2170185GU7X0563 7:'4 <L 4- % /‘7“:7
Name of insured .. Edwin Yeo y;/
Date of accident.. 18/03/2018 ;)_, o-‘.7 P/) 3 ?C}O

We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs to be carried out to the above vehicle.

Paris
No. Qty Part De tion
1 1 |Front bumper, fascia upper 2 1,450.00
2 1 |Front bumper, fascia lower 600.00
Parts Total: 2050.00
Less 10%: 205.00
Total : 1845.00
Labour
Labour Description
No. Price (SGD)
Front portion
1 To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion.to panel -611} 1500 }-f‘[}
beating,reshape,straighten,orientate and align repair /replacement parts. 4000
2 Carry out spray painting on accident affected area 1300.00 &(’D
To disconnec! wire hamess of electrical component to facilitate
3 repairs,reconnect and check electrical function after repair 120.00 “-(‘D
Labour Total : 2920.00
1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #34-01 (South Wing) Next to Vieom Building, Singapore 415933 Tel| : 6844 1885 Fax : 6844 5185



Others \/

Other Description /
No. Qty Price (SGD)
1 [ 1 [Frt Bumper @385~ |\ ceces Yot wflo e Cre] 5000 4

Other Total: 50.00

Total: § 4.,815.00
7% GST: § 337.05
Grand Total: § 5,152.05

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE
COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU
WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN. PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

Yours faithfully -

C-

Service nﬂn»::h.rim::;i
Ronnie Tan
HP . 8298 8933 Fax 6844 5185




Hsiao Tnna sl.I{l{Auto! e —

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 April 2018 3:40 PM

To: 'ronnie tan@firstautoworks.comsg’; ‘suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg’

Subject: Your ref: SLQ 4997R *Qur Ref: CCH/LCR18005940/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SLK 2920G(AIG) & SLO 4997R ON 18/03/2018]

Attachments: Statement of SLK 2920G.pdf; Sketch Plan_SLK 2920G.pdf

Your ref: SLQ 4997R WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/LCR18005740/Upb3

Dear SirfModam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2920G(AIG) & SLQ 4997R ON 18/03/2018
We refer fo the above matter.

Please be informed that liobility is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client encroached into his
lane and hit onto his car Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy
referance.

We would like to request o copy of video foolage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary
action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly nate that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of lability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negatiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Regonds,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht @lkkauto.com | faxd 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, soz-25 | S(4n809a7)



Hsiao Tur_ta !LI{KAutn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 8:31 AM

To: 'hai-chuan ng@aig com’

Subject: Your Ref; 579393575856 Our Ret CCa/LCR18005540/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SLK 2920G(01-LCR) & S5LQ 4997R(TP) ON 18,/03/2018]

Attachments: S5L0Q 4997R vs SLK 2920G - TP VIDEQ mp4; Accident Location.jpg

Your Rei: 57939357585G
QOur Ref: CC4/LCRI1B005940/Upb3

Dear Sirs/ Modam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5LK 2720G(OI-LCR) & SLQ 4997R(TP) ON 18/03/2018
We refer to the aobove matter.

Third parly reported that he was turning into the drop off point at Ngee Ann City. Our insured driver was
driving thru a small lane merge into Ngee Ann City drop-off point, Insured driver failed to stop at the stop
line and tied to cut in front of third party ond resulted collision.

Qur insured driver reported that he was driving 1o Takashimaya drop off poinl. At the stop line. he stopped,
checked and proceed to move forward to the drop off point. Suddenly he felt an jerk and realised that
third party had collided onto his car.

Attached here with a copy of video footage submitted by third party for your easy reference. We are of
the opinion thot liability is not in our insured's favour as he should give way to third party as there was a give
way sign on our insured driver’s side.

In view of this, we propose to settie the matter at best.

For your comments/ instruction please,

Best Regands,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LKk Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | S[408993]



Hsiao TnnH !LI{KAutn!

From: Ng, Hai-Chuan <Hai-Chuan.Ng@aig.com>

Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 8:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUtD)

Subject: RE: Your Ref- 579393575856 Our Ref: CCH/LCR18005940/Upb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLK 2920G(0I-LCR) & SLQ 4997R(TP) ON 18/03/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Please proceed to settle at best,

Regards,

Mg Hail Chuan

AIG

Senlor Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | ALG Asja Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd,

78 Shenton Way AlG Bullding #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +{65)6419 1994| Fax +68357416

Hai-Chuan.Ngiaig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information In this emall {and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended
reciplent, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email In error,
please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any coples
or printouts thereof. Although this emall and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or
other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the
responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AlG for
any loss ar damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, April 20, 2018 8:31 AM

To: Ng, Hai-Chuan

Subject: Your Ref: 57939357585G Our Ref: CC6/LCR18005940/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2920G(0I-LCR) &
SLQ 4997R(TP) ON 18/03/2018]

Your Ref. 57939357585G
Qur Ref: CC4/LCR18005%740/Upb3

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2920G(OI-LCR) & SLQ 4997R(TP) ON 18/03/2018

We refer to the above matter,

Third party reported that he was fuming into the drop off point at Ngee Ann City. Our insured driver was

driving thru a small lane merge into Ngee Ann City drop-off point. insured driver falled o stop af the stop
ine and tried to cut in front of third party and resulted collision.



Our insured driver reported that he was driving to Takashimaya drop off pcint. At the stop line. he stopped,
checked and proceed to move forward fo the drop off point, Suddenly he telt an jerk and realised that
third party hod collided onto his car.

Attached here with a copy of video footage submitted by third party for yvour easy reference. We are of
the opinion that liability is not in our insured's favour as he should give way to lhird party as there was a give
way sign on our insured drivet's side,

In view ol this, we propose to settle the matter al besl.

For your comments/ instruction please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Hundler

LKRK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhit@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 50, Pava Ubs Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, wo2-25 | S[0807:4)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The infarmation in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it Is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jaintly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 3 October 2018 5:15 PM

To: Chia Sin Mubk

o Admin A, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Subject: FW: LOD - SLQ 4997R, your ref. no. SLK 2920G, DOA : 18.03.2018
Attachments: SLQ4997R, AlG-03102018161905 pdf

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref Officer in charge
CCh/LCR1B0O05940,/Upb3 Hsiao Tong

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,
Shu Pel| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Chia Sin Muk <emlautopteltd@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 3 October 2018 4:31 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: LOD - 5LQ 4997R, your ref. no. SLK 2920G, DOA : 18.03.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,
Piease find the attached LOD.,

COR : $1,150.00
LTA : § 7.45
lOU : $ 160.00

Total : $1,317.45

Kindly arrange for settlement.

Thanks & Best Regards,
Karen, on behalf of,
Chia Sin Muk (Mr)



m: (65) 9666 6556 | o: (65) 6452 3298 | f: (65) 6457 5776

EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd
filk: 8 #01-68 Sin Ming Industnal Estate Sector C Singapore 575643
Co. § GST Regestratian Mumber: 2008 s a0l



EM-1 AUTO TRADE

BLK 8 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR €
#01-68 SINGAPORE 575643
Contact Number: 6452 3298 (O) 9666 6556 (H/P) 6457 5776 (F)
Email Address: em1autotrade@gmail.com
COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 531034338

Letter of Demand
M/S  EDWIN YEO
AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD RefNo. 18/PI00227/1996TP
MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Date 03.10.2018
AlG BUILDING
78 SHENTON WAY #07-16
SINGAPORE 079120 WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Daie of Accident 18/03/2018
Our Vehicle Number SLQ 499TR
Model OPEL MOKKA
Your Insured SLK 2920G

v

Lump Sum Repair Cost (Recommended by LKK Bryan) $ 1,150.00
LTA Search 3 7.45
LOSS OF USE/RENTAL (2 days x $80/day) T L. $ 160,00
Total Amount : b 1.317.45

Singapore Dollars : One Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen and cents Forty-Five Only.

PR
(/)
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Hsiao Tnnﬂ !LI.{KAutu]

From: Chia Sin Muk <emiautoptelidi@gmall.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 7 November 2018 11:36 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: LOD - SLQ 4997R, your ref. no. SLK 29206, DDA : 18032018
P DI

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We confirmed acceptance of your offer 5$1,270.00 (all-in).
Kindly proceed to arrange payment/DV to EM-1 AUTO TRADE.

Thanks & Best Regards,

Karen, on behalf of,

Chia Sin Muk (Mr)

m: (65) 9666 6556 | o: (65) 6452 3298 | f: (65) 6457 5776

EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd
Blk § #01-68 Sn Ming Industrial Estate Sector C Singapore 575643

Co. | G51 Registration Mumber: 200 3163800

On Wed, 7 Nov 2018 at 10:45, Hsiac Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Hi Sirs/Mdm

We refer o the above matier.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of $1,270.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.



in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Besst Regurds,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 3 October 2018 5:15 PM

To: Chia Sin Muk <emla teltd @gmail.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: LOD - 5LQ 4997R, your ref. no. SLK 2920G, DOA : 18.03.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref Officer in charge
CC6/LCR18B005940/Upb3 Hsiao Tong

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,
Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupsi®ikkauto com | far: 741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Uk Avenue 1, 802-25 | S(203933)

From: Chia Sin Muk <emlautopteltd ail. >

Sent: Wednesday, 3 October 2018 4:31 PM

To: Admin A< in-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD - 5LQ 4997R, your ref. no. SLK 2920G, DOA : 18,03.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find the attached LOD.

COR : $1,150.00
LTA : % 7.45
LouU : § 160.00

Total : $1,317.45

Kindly arrange for settlement.

Thanks & Best Regards,
Karen, on behalf of,
Chia Sin Muk (Mr)

m: (65) 9666 6556 | o: (65) 6452 3298 | f: (65) 6457 5776

EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd
filk 8 #01-68 Sn Ming Industrial Estate Sector C Smgapare 575643

Co. | GST Regstration Mumber: 2008 aasin



Hsiao Tt:ma !LKKAutu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 11:07 AM

To: Eileen, May Hwee Yap

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2920G(AIG) & SLQ 4997R ON 18/03/2018
Artachments: SLQ 4987R vs SLK 2920G - TP VIDEO.MP4; Accident Locationpg

Your Ref: 5LK 2920G
Our Ret: CC6/LCR18005940/Upb3

Dear Sirs/ Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 2920G(AIG) & SLQ 4997R ON 18/03/2018

We refer to the above occident where we are acling for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple Lid to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them,

We have received a claim from SLG 4997R ogainst your insurance policy.

We atioched here with a copy of video footoge submitied by third party for your easy reference. We are
of the opinion that liability is not in our driver's favour as he should give way to third party as there was a
give way sign on our insured driver's side. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for on amicoble
settliement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve
its confidentiality and will not disclose. provide or make availlable the video foolage in whole or in part, lo
any third parly,

Best Regards,

Hsian Tong, Chew | Case Handlisr

LKK Auto Consultunts Pte Lid

Phone: tra2-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-9108
Blk 50, Pava Ubi Indosteinl Pack, Ubi Avenue 1 #02-25 | S[408037)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENY INVOLVING (nay vehicle) S0 0 ATTE R yyg 5% afovty

0N fﬁ[ _#_HL‘]_K_ ~ ALONG _t!at: _r‘l I1["|. i-j’ | ﬁ'\EFF'I:!}' (_-v.'n't l_l".‘ :Drt.f- - fﬁ'_ -i“)'!u'l'{[

_Eduwia \eo NRIC No, / Company Reg, No
SASCAIA B M o i — )
Postul Code = the registered owner (or aulhorised agat) of motor vehicle registration

SLOATIAR. hereby muthorise your workshop Mm_;an_LLk_, (Company/GS1 RECL.No. :
53105455E § ik g #0168 Sector C Sin Ming lnddusteial Estate Slggpore 575643 10

Pegln or commence repates i dyfour motor vehels;

Sutorhlﬂuhlhlrdpmr&hufnrtmp fncurred by me agalnst hinl party{ies) responsible for the sceident.

To Insteuct EM-1 Augo Tt on myfour behalf o negotiie o seitlemont with the thivd party wnd/
o ks Diimurers s you deom M

To appoint vehicle sueveyor on myfour bebnlf w determine reasonable cots of repair and period of repair.

o et on my/our behalfl for any documents madled 1o BM-1 Awo 17 o by the thisd party andfor his
bnstrers for the elabn of my velibele, I 1 nn ool contactalile.

b il o

Lol

I i prepared o attend at nyfour solicitors’ offics or 1 atted Court i couution with myfour claim, if necessary, | shall
ive iy full co-opeention nad support for the claim for cost of repalr and lom of use und shall keep you Informed of any
comespondences snc/or summons that | way recelve due o this action befue agreelug 1o pay wp or recelve any monics
tuc to this clain,

I mnthorise you 1o clatm for the peclod of loss of we ws specificd by the meior surveyor of sich whovter period due t
woeelorated work, T further authorise you o accelemte the repalr perkod with svertine work and additional resource, 1 will
prny you o teasomabile amonnt 1o reflect the additional perlod of time 1o shoite,

1 ugree 1o keep you iformed of any document(s), including cheques, mallod w o by third puty and/or his nswrers before
taking may action, | also will not bank in any cheques lssued by thind paty lnsarmace andlor his. insurers without the
approval of BM-1 Auto ¢ ochs should 1 pet approval from EM-1 Auto 17 %3 to bank In the waid

cheques, | agree o puy BM-1 Auto _ Tres et fh full settiement smoud as slated on the cheques within 5 working
dayy,

Should myhoe clalin be partly sucoessful or wnsuccessful or cannol be poceeded with andior |F any Judgoment or
seitlement s not honoueed or sadoflod by thied party, I'We:

I, Agren to pay you the sum of monles (s agroed) or as coriified by the mveyor appolutad, belug the costs of repairs,
swrvey fees mnibor any ollior expenses reasonably Incurred by you on myfour belall. You way use the recovercd
et fronn oy clulen fir loss of us bo partinlly offset the difference.

1. Agree to pay you such increased cost for sdditional resburces and overtime work in shorien the poriod of repair.

3. Wil puy for sny shonfall that may result in the seitlement smount,

I the evont that V-1 Auto 1-eh3.  or the Repirer Is compellsd 1o gorce this underakivg, IWe ugre tht Liwe
sl pery on o fudl inderniny Disiy, the legal costs incurensd by BM-1 Aug 7 obe or the Iepalor,

EDWIN YEO .
Siguature: fo comegho ssomtem  nume Ehvin tew Lo = 13
Compuny Stamg: NIIC Na: 5935 (. Sh5 1

if upplicable
(if applicaliic) P _%“381‘,1_!.(. ]

Dt |'j-'1‘_{.=, SR



RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“We/l, EM-1_AUTO_TRADE (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/l have reached an
agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Me Lid LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE_LTD (nume of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
881,270.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SLO 4997R that was damaged pursuant 1o the accident
which occurred on 18/03/2018 (date) along NGEE ANN CITY SHOPPING CENTRE DROP-
OFF POINT involving vehicle no/s SLK 29200,

This is pursuant 1o the inspection conducted on 31/08/2018 (date) at “the workshop™

We/l confirm that we/l wre/am authorized by the owner EDWIN YEO (“the third party claimant™)
of vehicle no. SLO 4997R make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full
authotity 1o settle the matter on his'her behalf in a manner thal we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein
the letter of authority given by “the third party claimam™.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid for all damages,
loss andfor expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant” afier the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses sullered pertaining 1o costs ol repairs and/or rental and/or loss ol use pursuant 1o the
damage 1o SLQ 4997R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident,

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above 1s in full and final settlement of any ¢laim of “the
third party claimant™ pursuant 1o the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a

without prejudice and without admission of hability basis.

This agreement is subject 1o the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dhated this 137 (duy) of N"N {mumh}lll_“_g_l_yunr}

()
"

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by “the workshop™ (with chop)




EM-1 AUTO TRADE

BLK 8 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATESECTOR C
#-68 SINGAPORE 575643
Contact Number: 6452 31298 (0) 9666 6556 (1V1") 6457 5776(1)
Emuil Address: em lautotrade@gmail.com
COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: $3108453E

INVOICE
M/IS  EDWIN YEO
AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD RelNo. 180129/ 1996TP
MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Date 13.11.2018
AlG BUILDING
78 SHENTON WAY # 07-16
SINGAPORE 079120
Dine of Accidem 1 B/O372018
Our Vehicle Number SLO 499TR
Maodel OPEL MOKKA
Your Insured SLK 29200
Lump Sum Repair Cost $ 1 150.00
l'otal Amount : b 1,150.00

Singapore Dollars : One Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Only.

Page 1 ol



s AP VLI OV, S/ VT OCUOI/COmPICERRY ment THUNG LIUN .,

BRSO SL0.4993R.

Landl Transport Authority

Lursd Tranapon Authorily

10 Sin Ming Driva

Singapore ST5701

GST Rugistristion No. | M4-0008520-2
Prirt Dby Time - 17 Aug 20187 12:28:59
Poocogh Daio'Timo 17 Aug 2016 1 13:26:508

Tax Involce/Receipt
Mecaipt Mo, | ITRET-00000- 1008 17-000002
Provious Rogolpl Mo, :
S/N tem Doseription/ Amount GST  Amount
Businesa Transaction Rolarence Bofore Amount  Aftor GET
No. GST(55) (%) 53

Aasult of Insurnnco Enguiry - SLK2A20G

Asz at 18 Mar 2010/14:10:00

Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

1 Insurance Enguiry - 51 K29200
Enquiry Foa 7.00 0.4 740
2018081 7122650628245

Sub-Total 7.00 049 740
Total Before Aounding 7.00 .49 740
Rounding Dilerence 0.04
Total Amount Payaile 145
ol iy

20VBOBT | 22556707 l:tm:' m:':':n&im Pl 748
Tou 146
Cush Chango 0.00
Taneornd Amount 745
fixoess Folundabla Amount 0.00

THANE YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Please snaure that afl payments to the Authority are good and promptly settied by the paymaeni service
providor  financial institution. Othorwise, the transaction end receipt e consldared vold and Iata foa
may apply.

Print Receipt DK Save as PDF

Lol I'T Aug 18, 12:27 'M



Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

Fastiane

| CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
| Case |Nonfled Est Submitted | Ad) Asmigned [ At Rpt Ad) Supmitted  |ins Auth'ed Status
|03 Aor 2018 TRORI IO ge11s0.00 |s$1,150.00 S o Movvey

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS |[Created by adjuster]
Insured: LCRF Pte Ltd, Co. Reg. No.: -

Haln EDWIN YEO, Co. Reg. No.: 5T364148M

18/03/2018 00:00 - :59
|8 Months and 5 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]

SLQ4997R Date of Loss:
TP/ 579393575856 Mote No.:

Policy Mo,
(Claimant):

R | Excess:
Em-1 Auto Trade (Sin Ming) BLE B SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-68, 575642 Sin Ming - Tel:

AIG Asis Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) - Tel: 65-6419-3000 ... [Handied by Mg, Hal-Chuan] Hal-Chuan.Ng@awg. com

SLE2910G 5092465190

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:

LEK Auto Consiultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 8256-3561 ... [Handled by BRYAN TANT] ... [Final Rpt due 11/04/2018]
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED ‘lew Al | Compose Case Mail ]
+ AlG_SG (03/04/2018): TP GIA REPORT

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ View All | Search Tasks | Covate New Task | Comolete |

Due Date Priority Typa Task Group Subject Handlar Axsigned By Completed On Created On Done?
No results.

https://singapore.mernimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp... 20/11/2018



Menmen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*5LQ4997R (57939357585G)
[SLK2920G]
™

EDWIN YEO
Mar 18 2018 12:00AM
[LCRF Pte Ltd]
Em-1 Auto Trade

Page | of 2

Letters/Correspondences 1 per page E &
Mo |Finalized On LXK Aute Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print
1 |(orah) Third Party Express Settiement - Payment Breakdown (1] Edit
Photos/Images Goerpose [¥]| &
fio | Reilabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
1 |02/04/18 18:30 | General View 0| waaws | A
2 |02/04/18 18:30 | General View D | wadwrs | A
3 |02/04/18 18:30 | Genersl View 0 | edws | A
4 |02/04/18 16:30 | General View D | eaws | &
'S |D2/04/18 18:30 | General View D | eadic | A
6 |02/04/18 18:30 | General View O | osdvc | B
7 |02/04/18 16:30 | General View D | waaws | &
8 |02/04/18 18:30 | General View D | wcearc | B
9 |02/04/18 18:30 | Genaral View D | wadws | &
10 |02/04/18 18:30 | General View ﬁ Loat 76 | B2
11 |0Z/D4/16 16:30 | General View 0| tcsdawc | A
17 [02/04/1B 18:30 | General View 0 | Ladws | 4
13 |0N04/18 18:30 | General View D | edws | BA
14 |02/04/18 18:30 | Chassis Number D | oaarws |
15 |0Z/04/18 16:30 | Genersl View @ | Losaws | B4
16 |02/04/18 18:30 | Odometer Reading 0| oadrs | A
17 |05/11/18 17:04 | Front View Leh 0 | eadirs |
18 [05/11/18 17:04 | General View 0 | e || A
19 [05/11/18 17:04 | General View O | edic | 4
20 |05/11/18 17:04 General View ﬁ Load 306 | B4
21 |05/11/18 17:04 | General View © | Loaows | B
23 |05/11/18 17:04 | General View 0 | oaws | A
23 |05M1/1817:04 | General View D ledwe | A
214 |05/11/18 17:04 | General View O | Leoews | B
15 |05/11/18 17104 | Ganeral View © | osws | A
26 |05/11/18 17:04 | Ganeral View D | cedwc | A
27 |05/11/18 17:04 Ganers] View ﬁ Load 390G | BA
26 [05/11/1817:04 | Geners) View D | osdiec | A
20 |05/11/18 17:04 | General View 0D | ceaws | A
30 |05/11/18 17:04 General Yiew ! Load 0G| BA
31 |05/11/18 17.05 | Finishing Photo D | owc | A
32 |0%/11/1817:05 | Finishing Photo © | aaws | A
33 |05/11/18 17:05 | Finishing Phote D | waaws | A

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_do... 20/11/2018




Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Letters/Correspandences |1 per page &
No_|Finatized On [ LXK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) || Thumbmail | Print
Cocumeantation 1 per page =]
No |Relsbel/Reorder | LMK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 |D3/04/18 18:54 | TP GIA REPORT © | Load FoF

2 |07/11/18 10:25 | TP ESTIMATE_MARKED Load POF

3 |20/11/18 06:12 | WORKSHOP INVOICE Load POF

4 |20/11/18 08:12 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load PDF

5 |20/11/16 08:12 | Releass Voucher Load PDF

6 |20/11/1808:12  [LTA SEARCH s Load PDF

7 |20/11/18 08:12  [LETTER TO OI @ | Loearor

Ho | Finaslized On ALG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G) Thumbmnall | Print
1 |03/D4/18 16:55 | OI GIA REPORT 8 | Losa For

Documents Checklist
DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST Ruset | save | prm |

There are no document checkises configured.,

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [HQ)

Show Remarks To: [ Handling Insurer
Mega: Renaras are Dfivabe ariest you show @ to other parbes.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_do... 20/11/2018



Preview Page | of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
| Vehicle No: SLK2920G (Insd veh) Model: L MOKKA X 1.6 CDTI
SLQ4997R (TP veh) T (LED) (A)
| Date of Accident: | 18/03/2018
Global Sum Settlement | : | [X] Yes | [ 1 No
Repair Estimate % 3,810.00
Final Repair Cost 5 1.270.00
Loss of Use '8 2.00 days at $60.00 per day
Rental (if any) 'S days
LTA / GIA Search Fee '§
Others: -1
|
Final Settlemen Sum (Global Sum) % 1,270.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ | YES [X ] NO (Kindly indicate

below)
A) For Non GIA istered Wo i Agread Liability 100 (%)

B i o | | :
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: QLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No

BOLA Liability. (%) Assessed Liability () (%)
* Assessed Liability to be flled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nat apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |Em-1 Auto Trade 1 1,.270.00
2) - $
3 1
4) '8
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 22[:_“1‘:"
LKK Auto Consullants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Blll (if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 20/11/2018



Adjuster Report

Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (co regne 1sssorsssr
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email sur@ikkauto.com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CCB/LCR18005940/DPB302
Date: 20/11/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid, Palicy No:
Claimant Vehicle o) aage7r Insured Vehicle No :  SLK2020G
Date of Loss: 18/03/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 579383575856
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF I
Reg No: SLQ499TR
Make & Model: OPEL MOKKA X, 1.6 CDTI BAT (LED) (A) Engine No: A2170185GUTX0563
Reg. Date: 13/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: WOLJDTEC2HB 181508
Colour; Brown Odometer: 47512 km
Engine Capacity 1598 cc
Markel Valua/Mew Car Price: N/&
Sum Insured (S%): Market Value/Mew Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable). Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): ¥Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/55R18 Rear Tyre Size: 215/55R18
Frant Left Side: Continental 8 mm Rear Left Side: Continental 8 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 8 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 8 mm
The above valles represant the remaining fyre ineads depth
COST OF CLAIMS - Repairer's  Adjuster's Difference  Diff %)
Parts 1,860.00 612.00 1,348.00 B8.78
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1.850.00 830.00 1,120.00 57.44
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (55) 3,910.00 1,442.00 2,468.00 63.12
Approved Total (Overridden) (S55) 1,150.00
Nett Amount (S55) 3,910.00 1,150.00 2,760.00 70.59
+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S560.00/day) (S55) 120.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (5§) 7.45
Nett Liability (S3) 127745
Global Sum Settlement (S8) 1,270.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 31/08/2018
Date Inspected: 31/08/2018 Inspected AL Em-1 Auto Trade (Sin Ming)

BLK B SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
SECTOR C #01-88
Singapore 575642

hitps:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen... 20/11/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Eslimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI Manager: CHEW HSIAQ TONG

NOTE: This repor repreaents our fincings ar (e dme and plece of ingpection sialed herein, Such inspection has bean camed oul 1o the bes! of our
knowledge and ability hut any other lishilify under any other circumatances (s hereby expressly sxciudad

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen... 20/11/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS
Recommended Parts
No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER Repair 1.450.00FL *-FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER SKIRT Distorted 800.00FL *600.00FL
3 1 *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS Necessary S50.00FL *30.00 FL
4 1 *FRONT NUMBER PLATE WITH COVER Broken ‘m_.m Fs *4500FS
F=Franchise parl. S=SpcMeit L=ListliemDisc
Sub Total (S$) 2,170.00 875.00
- List Itern Discount on L ltems 10.00/10.00% (5%) 210.00 83.00
Total Parts (S$) 1,960.00 612.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen... 20/11/2018



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items
Thare are no new miscellaneous ilems selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour lems
1 PANEL BEATING Mew 800.00 400.00
2  SPRAY PAINTING New 1,000.00 400.00
3 CHECK WIRING New 50.00 30.00
4  ANTIRUST New 100.00 D.00
Gross Labour Cost (S§) 1,950.00 830.00
[ Report was unsubmitied during this print-out.
< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen... 20/11/2018



